RESOLUTION 13-038

APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER NO. 2013-034 AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by City Council of the City of
Sanibel, Florida:

SECTION 1. The revised General Fund for fiscal year 2012-2013, Budget
Amendment/Transfer BA 2013-034 true copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A
and incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION 2. Effective date.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

DULY PASSED AND ENACTED by the Council of the City of Sanibel, Florida
this 7th day of May 2013.

AUTHENTICATION:
Kevin Ruane, Mayor Pamela Smith, City Clerk
A r Py
4 '1/ e
APPROVED AS TO FORM: < - ;/z/%%»{’; ; / , = ’{’ /5
Kenneth B. Cuyler, CE}//%Attorney Date

Vote of Councilmembers:

Ruane
Congress
Denham
Harrity
Jennings

Date filed with City Clerk:

Res. 13-038



DOCUMENT NUMBER BA 2013‘»{ 034 [

CITY OF SANIBEL
BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER
FUND GENERAL FUND
DEPT: Finance
Project Armount Prior Incri(Decr) Incri{Decr) Amourt After
FUND ORG OBJECT DESCRIPTION Number To Change REVENUE EXPENSE Change
GENERAL FUND -
001 0011300 412100 Salary full-time 446 507 56,067 502,574
001 0011300 412500 Salary part-time 33,750 6,644 40,394
001 0011300 414000 Overtime 2,000 1,500 3,500
001 0011300 421010 F.LC A OASDI 30,130 3,980 34,110
001 0011300 421020 F.1LC.A Medicare 7,068 931 7,999
001 0011300 422410 401A 14,309 4,149 18,458
001 0011300 423010 Cafeteria benefits 79,194 6,192 85,386
001 0011300 424000 Workers compensation 1,020 52 1,072
001 0011300 434000 Other contractual services 960 18,435 18,398
001 0011300 440000 Travel and per diem 10,395 2,800 13,195
001 0011300 441000 Communication services 8,400 1,600 10,000
001 0011300 449000 Other current charges 5,225 1,625 6,850
001 0011300 452000 Operating supplies 3,200 800 4000
001 0011300 454000 Books, publications and subscriptions 1,000 890 1,890
001 001 389029 Ending fund balance (1,625,415) 105,665 (1,419,750)
TOTAL: 105,665 105,665
To budget $105,665 from the general fund's ending fund balance to cover additional expenditures in the Finance Department due to the
payout of approximately $52,164 in leave payout, contracted employee for 5 months at a cost of $18,435 to cover employee on medical leave,
PURPOSE: $1,500 in additional overtime, additional part-time salary $6,644 to cover new hire job training, net salary adjustment of $3,903 to cover

employee overlap between retiring employees and new hires, $15,304 increase in payroll taxes and benefits and $7,715 increase in operating
expenditures to cover additional toll programs, operating supplies, training and travel for new hires.

Prepared by:

F. Slane

Date  Approved by: Date input by: GROUP # Date

5/7/2013




